Participant to AI competition organized by Research School of Computer Science, ANU College of Engineering and Computer Science, The Australian National University undertakes to comply with the following terms:

- All intellectual property rights to the Angry Birds Chrome game ("Game"), any trademarks, tradenames and copyrights of Rovio Entertainment shall belong exclusively to Rovio Entertainment Corporation.
- Game may be used solely for the purpose of participating in the AIBIRDS competition.
- Any levels, code and/or content of Game and/or any code making use of any Rovio Entertainment Corporation trademarks, copyrights and/or code may not be distributed or otherwise exploited by Participant other than for purposes of entry in the competition.
- 4) Any work and code made by Participant shall be original to Participant. In case any third party code or content used by Participant is not original to Participant, Participant shall acquire any and all necessary licenses and rights at its own cost from any third party rights holders of such code and/or content.
- Rovio Entertainment Corporation does not provide any support for Game to